505929536 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERON STANFORD	01/03/2018
CHARLES J.T. PEACH	02/01/2018
JAY A. KUHN	02/05/2018
HARLEY K. HEINRICH	01/31/2018
JOHN D. HYDE	01/31/2018
CHRISTOPHER J. DIORIO	02/14/2018
ALBERTO PESAVENTO	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPINJ, INC.
Street Address:	400 FAIRVIEW AVE N SUITE 1200
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16797801			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352.505.9200

Email: ip-paralegal@hztk-law.com

Correspondent Name: HERTZBERG, TURK, & ASSOCIATES, LLC CARL

Address Line 1: 3022 S. MORGAN POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: NO. 255

Address Line 4: MOUNT PLEASANT, SOUTH CAROLINA 29466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088.0373USC2/IMPJ-0627
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

505929536 PATENT REEL: 051890 FRAME: 0869

Total Attachments: 14 source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page1.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page2.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page3.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page4.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page5.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page6.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page7.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page8.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page9.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page10.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page11.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page12.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page13.tif source=IMPJ-0627_Assignments As Filed_2020-02-21#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 051890 FRAME: 0870

I <u>Theron Stanford</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joir
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pater
application entitled " <u>IMPEDANCE-CHANGE MITIGATION IN RFID TAGS</u> " ("APPLICATION"
which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R her	eby a	uthoriz	es, a	and 1	requ	iests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	al representa	atives,	of Imp	oinj, Ind	., 40	0 Fair	viev	v Ave
N, S	uite	1200, S	Seattle, Wash	ningtor	າ 9810	9, who	are a	ssoci	ated	with
cust	ome	r numb	er 79897,	to inse	ert her	e in pa	ırenth	ieses	(file	d on
			and giv	/en Ap	plicati	on No.				by
the	foll	owing	Office)	this
APPL	_ICA	TION's	Application	No.,	filing	date,	and	Offic	ce,	when
knov	wn;									

was filed on February 05, 2018 and was given Application No 15/888,916 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/797,801	February 21, 2020	USPTO

Ì	90000099900000000000000000000000000000	
ļ		W.,
<u> </u>		
]	,,,,,,	
£	Last transport to the second s	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature Theron Stanford	Date //3///8
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Charles J.T. Peach</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am t	the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") o	disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled " <u>IMPEDANCE-CHANGE MIT</u>	'IGATION IN RFID TAGS' ("APPLICATION"),
which:	

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	es, and	requests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	ıl representat	ives, of	Impinj, Inc.	., 400 Fa	irview Ave
N, Sı	uite	1200, S	eattle, Washi	ngton 98	3109, who	are assoc	ciated with
cust	ome	r numb	er 79897, to	insert	here in pai	rentheses	s (filed on
			and give	en Applio	cation No.		by
the	foll	owing	Office) this
APPL	_ICA	TION's	Application	No., fil	ing date,	and Off	ice, when
knov	vn;						

was filed on February 05, 2018 and was given Application No 15/888,916 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/797,801	February 21, 2020	USPTO

			the state of the s
			1
- 3	:		- 1
- 3		AAAAAAAA ******* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	4
- 3		***************************************	···
- 1			
			3
- 1			3
- 1		***************************************	.
- 3			}
1			<u>}</u> .
- 3	Control of the contro		· §*
- 3			
- :3			
-3			3
- 3			1
- : \$		***************************************	
- : \$			
- 3			
- 3			4
"	***************************************		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	Oul Vil	2/1/2018
	Inventor's Signature	Date
-	Charles J.T. Peach	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(if other than English)

	I <u>Ja</u>	<u>y A. Kuh</u>	n ("ASSIGNOR")	am the ori	ginal inv	entor or	an c	original jo	oint invento
of	subject	t matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in	a patent	application
en	titled " <u>II</u>	MPEDANO	CE-CHANGE MIT	IGATION II	N RFID T	<u>AGS</u> " ("AP	PLIC	CATION"),	which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	OR he	reby a	uthoriz	es, a	and r	equests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	ıl represen	tatives	, of Imp	oinj, Ind	., 40	0 Fair\	iew Ave
N, S	uite	1200, S	Seattle, Wa	shingto	n 9810	9, who	are a	ssocia	ted with
cust	ome	r numb	er 79897,	to ins	ert her	e in pa	arenth	ieses ((filed on
			and g	jiven A	pplicati	on No.			by
the	foll	owing	Office _) this
APPI	_ICA ⁻	TION's	Application	n No.	, filing	date,	and	Office	e, when
knov	wn;								

was filed on <u>February 05, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>15/888,916</u> by the following Office "<u>US-United States Patent and</u> Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/797,801	February 21, 2020	USPTO

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

Inventor's Signature	Date
Jay A. Kuhn	2/5/18
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Harley K. Heinrich</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
nventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "IMPEDANCE-CHANGE MITIGATION IN RFID TAGS" ("APPLICATION")
vhich:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	here	eby a	uthoriz	es, a	and 1	reque	ests,
ASSI	GNEI	E'S lega	ıl representa	tives,	of Imp	inj, Inc	., 40	0 Fair	view	Ave
N, Sı	uite	1200, S	eattle, Wash	ingtor	9810	9, who	are a	.ssocia	ated v	with
cust	ome	r numb	er 79897, to	o inse	rt here	e in pa	renth	ieses	(filed	lon
			and give	en Ap	plicatio	on No.				_ by
the	foll	owing	Office						)	this
APPL	.ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's	Application	No.,	filing	date,	and	Offic	e, w	/hen
knov	vn;									

was filed on February 05, 2018 and was given Application No 15/888,916 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/797,801	February 21, 2020	USPTO

.8	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date
Harley K. Heinrich	1-31-2018
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	l <u>Jol</u>	<u>าท D. Hy</u>	<u>de</u> ("ASSIGNOR")	) am the or	iginal inv	ventor or	an o	riginal jo	int inventor
of	subject	matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent	application
en	titled " <u>IN</u>	<b>MPEDANO</b>	CE-CHANGE MIT	IGATION IN	N RFID T	<u>AGS</u> " ("AP	PLIC	ATION"),	which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	OR her	eby a	uthoriz	es, a	and red	quests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	al represen	tatives,	of Imp	inj, Ind	., 40	0 Fairvie	ew Ave
N, S	uite	1200, 9	Seattle, Was	hingto	n 9810	9, who	are a	ssociate	d with
customer number 79897, to insert here in parentheses (filed on								led on	
and given Application No b								by	
the	foll	owing	Office _						) this
APPI	LICA	TION's	Applicatio	n No.,	filing	date,	and	Office,	when
knov	wn;								

was filed on <u>February 05, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>15/888,916</u> by the following Office "<u>US-United States Patent and</u> Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/797,801	February 21, 2020	USPTO

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature  John D. Hyde John A Hyde	Date 1/31/2018
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Christopher J. Diorio</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
nventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled " <u>IMPEDANCE-CHANGE MITIGATION IN RFID TAGS</u> " ("APPLICATION"),
which:

customer number 79897, to insert here in parentheses (filed	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	here	eby a	uthoriz	es, a	and r	eque	ests,
customer number 79897, to insert here in parentheses (filed and given Application No) the following Office) the APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, where the content is a second content of the	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	ıl representat	tives,	of Imp	inj, Ind	., 40	0 Fair	view	Ave
and given Application No) the following Office) t APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wh	N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, who are associated with									with	
the following Office	customer number 79897, to insert here in parentheses (filed on									d on	
APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wh	and given Application No by									_ by	
,	the	foll	owing	Office						)	this
known;	APPL	.ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's	Application	No.,	filing	date,	and	Offic	e, w	/hen
	knov	vn;									

was filed on February 05, 2018 and was given Application No 15/888,916 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/797,801	February 21, 2020	USPTO

7	<u>.</u> :	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date
Christopher J. Diorio	02/14/2018
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Alberto Pesa</u>	<u>avento</u> ("A	ASSIGNOR") am	the origina	al invent	or or an	origina	al joint
inventor of subject	matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application entitled	<u>'IMPEDAN</u>	CE-CHANGE MI	TIGATION I	N RFID T	<u>'AGS</u> " ("Al	PLICA	TION"),
which:							

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	es, and	requests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	al representat	ives, of I	mpinj, Inc	., 400 Fa	irview Ave
N, S	uite	1200, 5	Seattle, Washi	ngton 98	109, who	are assoc	ciated with
customer number 79897, to insert here in parentheses (filed on							
			and give	en Applic	ation No.		by
the	foll	owing	Office				) this
			Office Application				

was filed on February 05, 2018 and was given Application No 15/888,916 by the following Office "US-United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/797,801	February 21, 2020	USPTO


For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	Date 1/3//18
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)